T SERIES

ERIE T 524D INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIOIDIEL
CT9000

HIGH SPEED CYLINDER
BED INTERLOCK MACHINE

C Parts List )

ap FEHMRRR (D BPR/AT] \CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.0 2005.12
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.CT6300-1L-05-12



MODEL NUMBERING
CT9042-0

/IRPO0O3/UCP-A1

?

ﬁ) %_@;Zﬁﬁg

Model * Needle Distance :
CT90: Standard Cylinder Bed Coverstitch 40:4.0 mm
Interlock Machines 48:4.8 mm
CT92:Cylinder Bed Coverstitch Interlock No. Of Needles : gégé $$
Machine For Extra Heavy Materials. 2 2-Needle 60:6.0 mm
CT93:Cylinder Bed Coverstitch Interlock 3 3-Needle 64:6.4 mm
Machine With Left Hand Knife Mechanism. 4 4-Needle

CT94:Cylinder Bed Coverstitch Interlock
Machine With Top Feed Mechanism .
CT96:Small Cylinder Bed Coverstitch
Interlock Machine.

CT97:Small Cylinder Bed Coverstitch
Interlock Machine With Top Feed Mechanism.

Top Coverstitch Code :
0 : without Top Coverstitch
[ : with Top Coverstitch

Application Code :

00-0:General Plain Seaming (Basic Type) .

03-0:Tape Binding (Collarette Binding).

05-0:Elastic Tape Or Lace Attaching.

(With Lower Metering Device & Rear Puller).

11-0:Bottom Hemming (For Thin, Light Weight Materials And Medium Weight Materials) .
11-1: Bottom Hemming (For Thin, Light And Medium Materials And Medium Weight Materials).
13-0:Overlock Seam Covering

(Folding Over, Overlock Seam Width Under 3.0mm).

13-1: Overlock Seam Covering

(Flattening Out, Overlock Seam Width Under 3.0mm).

13-2:Overlock Seam Covering

(Folding Over, Overlock Seam Width Under 6.0mm)

Optional Device:
RPO0O03 : Rear Puller (For Cylinder Bed Interlock).
UCP-A1: (&UTB2,STB) Pneumatic Type Under Bed Thread
Trimming System For Cylinder Bed Interlock Machines
UCP-A2 : (UTB2,WPC)
UCP-A3 : (£UTB2,STB,WPC)
UCP-A4 : (£#UTB2,STB,WPG)
UCP-A5 : (ZUTB2,WPG)
UCP-A6: (5UTB2)
UCE-A1: (#UTC2,STC)
UCE-A2 : (#UTC2,WPG)
UCE-A3 : (UTC2,STC,WPG)
UCE-A4 : (#UTC2)
MNO004 : #2715 2R AR 55
BS003 : P E (LAt
TB : Reinforcing Tape Binding Attachment.
TBO003 : Belt Loop Attachment .
(BB e A e p A A o)
BOC : Bed-On Type Tape Binder (For Cylinder Bed Interlock) .
PFEO1 : Electric Type Foot Lifter .
TAO0O1 : Treadle Air Switch Set. (Suction Type Chain Cutter,
Venturi Device , Foot Lifter).
TAO002 : Treadle Air Switch Set (Suction Type Chain Cutter).
TAO003 : Treadle Air Switch Set (Foot Lifter).
TROO1 : Fabric Tension Controlling Device (Tension Roller) .
TROO02 : Fabric Tension Controlling Device (Tension Roller)..
TRO03 : 2 Eimi
CVO007 : i ftSg s 8 g 4 i
SV001 : 7>t R 22 SR 4L E
Vacuum Chip Collection Device.
(with blower motor , drum & hose).
SV002 : Vacuum Chip Collection Device
( blower motor & waste basket compacted in one iron case)
TFU : Electric Type Tension Free Upper Tape Feeder.
EGO005 : Edge Guide.

85-0:Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods (With Right Knife,
Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe) .

42-0:Tubular Knit Elastic Waist Band Attaching (Pneumatic Type).

42-2:Tubular Knit Elastic Waist Band Attaching (Manual Type).

45-0:Inserting Pre-Closed Elastic Tape Into Waists Of Tubular Goods.(with hand knife,pneumatic folder
slider& chips suction pipe) (For CT7300 Series Only.

60-0: 45677 15 i i

Shape Of Needle Plate Tongue -
L:For Light Weight Materials.
M:For Medium Weight Materials
H:For Heavy Weight Materials.
S:For Special Sewing Requirement.
W:For Woven Fabrics




Hé#%k TABLE OF CONTENTS

Frak % HX

Ref. No. Description Page Number
1 CT9000 A f g1 4425 25 - Frame Components For CtO000(A)---=--=m-mmmmmmmmmmm e s 1
2 CT9000 A 814425 25 - Frame Components For CTI000 (B)---------mmmmmmmmmm e 3
3 ESHELIR B S ECTI000 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CT9000 --------------=----- 5
4 B B8 BV BT Bushing And SEal =--mmmmmmmm s oo oo 9
5 Nl B AR Z T Lower Main Shaft COMPONENTS =-=-=mmmmmmmmm s s oo 11
6 -l B AH R 2 Upper Main Shaft COMPONENTS =----mnmmmmmmmmm s oo s oo 13
7 St L AHRE 24 Needle Bar COMPONENTS =---mnmmmmmmmmmmm o s oo e oo oo 15
8 JER JA B A B8 Z5 - Presser FOOt COMPONENTS === mmmmmmm e e e oo oo oo 17
9 25 B £ Bl B B A C T 90005 F Spreader Mechanism CT9000 Only =-----m=m-mmmmmmmmm e 19
10 5 fR s BR BN HAEL ooper Driving MeChaniSm =-------=-===mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 21
11 HEFA B EFeed Control DIIVING ~-----mmmmmmmm s e oo 23
12 S S HL A A R B SN eedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving ---------=-=msmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcccccocccoeae 25
13 TV R ATLUDIICAtION SYSLEM = mmmmmmm e m oo 29
14 66707 #ZEThread Stand 66707 —----mmmmmmm s oo s 33
15 HEHL - Supporting Board -------mmmmm e m oo 35
16 B R M ACCESSEITES =mmmmmmm e e m e e 37

17 A E BT FRGaugE Parts List =-m-mmmmmmm e e oo 39



1. CT9000 A Bl 44 252 - Frame Components For Ct9000(A)




1. CT9000 A< f Eil #2525 {f:Frame Components For Ct9000(A)

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Yk

Parts Number
2220000101
8MC04281207D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
SMMO08502013A
2220000107
2200000108
22000001091
2200000110
2220000111
2220000112
8MNO03200300A
2220000114
2220000115
2220000116
2220000117
2220000118
2220000119
66620
SMM10603016A
8MP85241006A
66480-14
2220000124
66485-12
2220000126
2200000127
2200000128
2200000129
8MC04280807D
2100000244
8SM95281017A
66485-1
8MK04280507A
2270000135
2200000136
2200000137
8MB03200405A
2200000139
8MKO08502013A
66477-4
66485-4
66485-5

% T

Description

Ei#hzE Top Cover
1255 Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12)
WHES Gasket --mmmmmmmmmmmmm e

wh$E Oil Window

-
4% Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20)
#1#25 Needle Cover
YHEF GaSKEl —mmmmmmmmmmomdm e
2
NPEI#% Supporting Bar
[ EJE BaCKet <-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmcmmmeee
THEF Gaskel ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmememeee
4% Screw (CTO0115 M3-0.5%3)
HESH Hinge Pin —--c-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcemcomeeee
G
TEZ Side Cover

A Latch Spring

F& P Defender ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmcm e
THEAZ Side Cover
FET RIVEL —mmmmmmmm e
2% Serew (CT0138 M10-1.5%30)
L% Serew (M3.5-0.6%10)
HessIRRE R Machine No. Plate
yHmE$% Oil Sign Gauge
FAM Plate ------mmmmmmm oo
1A% Oil Reservoir
THE Gasket —---mmmmmmm
&8 Magnet -----m-smmmmmmme oo
FEML Holder -------m-mmmmmmemoeoe oo
B4k Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+%8)
THES Seal —-ommmm
#Hs Stud (SH0243 3/8"-28%10)
HAIEAH Model Plate
4% Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)
B Frame Unit ---------mcmmmmmmmmmmcmcccmeeee
FLEE Plug --o-ommmm o
FLEE Plug -----cmmmmmm oo
4% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

TEANL$H Knock Pin

&% Screw (C90140 M8-1.25%20)
HEHEHX Weight Paster
L HTESAM Model Plate
848 Top Cover Plate

B HE
Amt.Req.

il el e el S N S R e I e R R R R e e O B e e e e S S S e e e e e AN B e A e Y S I e e



2. CT9000 A #é B 4f 22 4 Frame Components For CT9000 (B)




2. CT9000 A #é B 4f 22 4 Frame Components For CT9000 (B)

5k
Ref. No.

%]

w54]

#4553

Ykl SRR 2 A=
Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
2270000201 THHALZE Cloth Plate ------mmmmmmemmmm oo oo 1
2270000202 8 ) 2 1) 1
2270000203 BHEEZE DUst COVEr -mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm s e e e em 1
2270000204 THiAZE Lower Shaft COVEr —---mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
2220000205 BHVHEA T GasKet =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmce oo 1
8ME04280708A HE4% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) wmnmmmmmmmmmmm e e 7
22000001091 FLIE PlUZ --o o oo mm st e 5
22000002081 T |
2200000209 JHHE] GaSKEL -mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
2200000210 FEIFETES Rear COVEr =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
8MC04280807D 1E5% Screw (CTO0130 M4-0.7%8)wmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
2200000212 S Needle Bar ProteCtor --------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2270000213 FIERTZETEEIBE Movable BIOCK —--mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2220000214 $1 AR Needle Plate SEat -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
8MB04280807K 1855 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm e 6
8MNO04281000A 1855 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
2220000217 4 Push BUTLON =-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo e e 1
2200000218 TS SPIINE ~-mmmmmmm oo 1
8MC04280507D H84% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5) mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
2220000220 VHES Ofl Defender ----=-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2270000221 THHALZE Cloth Plate --------mmmmmmmmemem oo 1
8MD04281408C TERE Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7%5) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
2100000223 FAPE] W aSher mmmmmm e s 4
2200000224 G HNZE —nomeme e e e e X
8MC04281407D 1A% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) =m-mmmmmmmmmmm e 2
2270000226 TFEERTEE Front COVEr =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
8MB04283809E 1285 Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
2200000228 T B Disk WaSher ------nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
8MNO04280400A HE5% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) ~mnmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
8MB04280605M 1285 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
2200000231 BRI Auxiliary Cloth Plate ------=-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
SMC04280512B HEH% SCrew (C90232 M-0.T%5) wenvmemeememeememmemeememeememeamemeemememeemee 1
8MB05321008K HE5% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10) ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
2270000234 HESHZE Cloth Plate ----n-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
8ME03200606A HE55% Screw (Ct0235 M3-0.5%6) = mnmmmmmmmmmm e 3
90ST0410 TEAZHE KNnOoCK Pin =m-mmmmmmm e oo oo oo 2
SMB04281607A B SCrew (CTO724 MA-0.7%16) ~wenvmmemeememmemememeememeememmemeamemeememen 2
8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
8MB04281207K 1845 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
2200000121 HEEE Latch SPring -------=-=mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2270000241 TREERTETEEIBE Movable BIoCK ==-m-mmmmmmmmomo o 1
8MMO04281207A 1845 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ~mnmmmmmmmmmmmemmm e 3
90ER040 7 G 1
8MNO06400600A H84% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
22000002451 FLFE PIUG oo 3
8MB03200405A HEf% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) mmnmmmmmmmmmmm e 4
2200000247 FLHE PIUG —onmmmmmm e )
2200000250 F8 B Defender ----mnmnmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2210000119 TREBIE Rubber CUSNION ~=m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 3
8MN04280600C HZH% SCIEW (CT1104 MA4-0.7#6) <enmvmmemememmememeemememeamemeememeememeememee 1
2220000257 F8 - Defender ----=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2200000124 T B Disc WaASHEr =--mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
2270000253 BHIEEZE DUSt COVEr -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcm e oo e o e e 1
2200000246 T |
2200001025 FAPE WASNET ~-m = mmmmmmmmm oo e e 2

*: 40M,48M,56MH For 40M, 48M,56M
*%: 64M FHFor 64M



R A-CT9000H Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9000

5

3 E TR )




3.E B R ) PR 5 4:CT9000f] Thread Guide And Tension Components For CT9000

Pk YrkREeR 2 AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 i 1% E Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121)=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmccccccceee 3
2 2100001123 T Spring (Red ) (SHI123)--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 3
3 2200000303 B BUSNING ~-mmmmmm oo s 3
4 2100041131 T Spring (Yellow ) ( Sh1131)--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 2
5 2200000305 PSR SPIING SEAt == mmmmmmmm oo 5
6 2100001127 B T 5
7 2100001126 IR STHEHIAE Tension DISC =--n-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmemm e e 10
8 22000003081 S 3
9 22000003091 BB SPACET === mmmmmm oo e 5
10 2220000310 FZARVERY Release Wedge -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
11 2200000311 S Thread GUIde =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 5
12 2200000312 AL Thread GUIde =-----m-mmmmmmmmmm s e 5
13 2220000313 o STPEEISHEE Tension POSt SUPPOTt =--msmmmmmmmmmmmmmeommccoc 1
14 8MC04280807D i245% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e )
15 2210000317 S Thread GUIde ------nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
16 2100001121A PR EEME Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (SHI121)--mnsmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmceceaas 2
17 e e i
18 2270000318 W28 Knife Holder Bracket —-----=-==-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
19 2270000319 A Thread GUide =-----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o 1
20 8TC85520806A . 5
21 22000007261 VAR Cooler Oil TANK =--n-mnmnmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
22 §MMO04280807A BEAS Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8) -cnmmmmmm e )
23 8§MN03200300A B4 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmm e 3
24 8MB03200405A B4 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) -ommmmmmmm oo )
25 8MNO04280600A 5% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e )
20 2200001008 S Thread GUIdE -----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo )
27 2200000327 SEALE Thread Guide Pipe -------mmmmmmmmmmmo oo 2
28 2220000328 384K Thread Guide Holder ---=n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
29 8§MNO03200500A 184554 Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5) cemmmmmmmmm e )
30 8§MD03200306A B854 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
31 2220000331 B Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
32 2210000326 S Thread GUIde ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
33 2100000223 FAPE] W aASher —-mmmmmmm s s s 2
34 90ST0410 EAEEE KNOCK PIN m-mmmmmmmmmm e s s 1
35 22000003351 YR CoOler Of] TANK = mmmom e s e 1
36 2200000336 JHFRZE Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
37 66800 THER Q1] WICK =mm e mm e e )
38 2200000338 HEHE WiCK ClAMD -=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o m e 1
39 2200000339 R D 1
40 2220000340 A Thread GUIide =-----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
41 STE03440806A . 5
42 227A0000342 IE S7#26H14H Thread Retainer ASm =------=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmceece oo 1
43 2200000343 ST B8R Needle Thread Guide -=----=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo 1
44 §MB04280807K T8 E4Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 3
45 2200000345 S Thread GUIde ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
46 §ME04280708A T8 44Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
47 2200000347 o JIHEHIHEE Thread Retainer SUPPOTt =------mmmmmmmmmmmomcmccccccaos 1
48 2200000348 ST Thread Guide Plate =-----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 1
49 2200000349 ST BRAY Tension Control plate --------=m-mmmmmmmsmosococococoee 1
50 22000003501 = G o) 0 1 Y 1



R A-CT9000H Thread Guide And Tension Components For Ct9000

5

3 E TR )




3 EgHEdR )

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Yk

Parts Number
8MC03200807G
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
22000003611
2100001122
2220000363
2220000364
220A0000365
222A0000370
8MP04280808A
2200000725
90DW040
2200000729
22000007311
2200000732
2100000403
8MD03200606A

% T

Description
1245 Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8)

SR FE/LECTI000H Thread Guide And Tension Components For CT9000

S Thread GUAAE —-m-cmmmmmmm o md oo
S Thread GUAAE —om-cmmmm oo omd oo

15323 o [

I T PEEE Tension DISC ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

HE Aphe

TSR SPIINE ~ommmm o m s oo

24 17 N

1245 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) -mmmmmmmmmmmm e
PR A Take-up Arm Protect --------=msmmmcmmmmmmmcmcmmcococceaooe

HE A

BESESD Spring Pin ---------mnn-
BEFE Stud --m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmee

£ Bushing -----------m-m-m---

SELEUEE Thread Guide HOLAEr ----nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmcmcmcmmeccmmmmemeee

B Thread Guide ----------

#2#R#H Therad Tension MeChanism --------nsmmmmmmmmmmmse oo
Faimit Therad Tension Mechanism -----------nsmmmmmmmmmomcmo oo
2% Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7#8) ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmomo oo
A Cooler Oil Tank COVEr ------nnsmmmmmsmmmmmmeo oo

F I Disk Washer ---------
VA 01l Tube =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmeee

SEFFEREE Felt Seat --m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo el

D ol L
- o —

A% Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6)

e\ e e e e e e Y S Bl e T O N S T S e N e e N I R



4 B By £ Bushing And Seal




4 B By £ Bushing And Seal

7k
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
*5
*6
*7
*8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21

Ik et

Parts Number

2210000401
2200000402
2200000403
2200000404
2220000405
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2200000409
2200000410
2200000411
2200000412
2200000413
2200000414
2200000415
2200000416
2200000417
2200000422
2200000419
2200000420
66800

.
Description
fifi#8l Bushing
fifi#8l Bushing
fifi#8l Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
fifi#3l Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
fifi##l Bushing
HH# Bushing
fH# Bushing
fH# Bushing
fH# Bushing
fH# Bushing
fH# Bushing
% Bushing
% Bushing
fil# Bushing
fili# Bushing

fLZE Plug ----

fifi#8l Bushing
fifi#8l Bushing

HiEE Oil Wick

m b b e b b e b b e b b e b b e e DD e



5. CT9000 T~ #ih B AHREH 22 - Lower Main Shaft Components For Ct9000

57
6 .
- @@ 55 7
Pt SN
0L pi
Pl
I
I
|
! 40
I
I
! 53
I -
| >y

\
,.@w
\

N\ W A
\
\

\
\
o)
S
D

[O8)
[eS]



5. CT9000 T~ #ih B AHRH 22 Lower Main Shaft Components For CT9000

5k
Ref. No.
1

— — O 00 1 O\ L1 A~ LD

Lo S BB BSBRSEDSEDRSEDSEDSD LWL L L L L L LWL WL WLWDNDNDDNDDDDNDDNDDN DN DN DD F =
NN O NP WO OOV TITONWN A WO, OWOVWOITOOWDNPAE WO, OOV A WND— OOV AW — O

Yk

Parts Number
2220000501
8MN06401100C
8MN06400800A
2220000504
2200000505
8MNO05320500E
90TB2853GT
90BB2552154
2220000509
2270000317
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
90BB2047144
2200000508
2200000515
2200000516
66801
90BB2042122
2200000512
8MN06400500A
90SP0206
2270000522
8MH05320400A
2270000524
2200000550
2200000509
8MP04281008A
227A0000342
8MB75180505A
2270000530
2220000548
222A0000647
2270000533
8MB03200405A
2270000535
90BB152807
2220000537
8MN04280400A
2270000539
2220000540
2270000541
8MB04280608E
2200000547
8MB75180405A
2270000545
8MB03200306A
2220000547
8MB04280807K
90SP0208
2220000550
2200000228
227A0000552
222A0000553
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357

% T

Description

FEH5ER Belt Pully ----m-mmmmeemem e
B5% Screw (CTOSA8 MO-1#11) <meemeemmemmemmameemeemeemmenen
B5% SCrew (CTOSA9 MO~ 1#8) <meemeemmemmemeameemeemmemeameas
BT 7 Timeing Pulley ------m-mommmmom oo
B B iF i Timeing Pulley -----mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B24% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) <mvemmemmeameemeemmemeameameenes
B ¥ Timeing Belt -----m-mmmmmmmmmmemee oo
EBREHZA Ball Bearing ------------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
I Y
iR Thread Guide ---m-mmmmmmmmemem s
B5% Screw (CTOS02 M-1#8) <meemmemmemeemeemmemmemeameamenes
BEA% Screw (CT0244 M6O-1%6) --mmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
HEEREHZ Ball Bearing -----------m-mmmmmmmm e
BEAR WAIM = mmmm e e e e
FLEE PlUg --mmmmmmmmm e e e e
I
T T I AT
TREREHZ Ball Bearing -----------m-mmmmmmmmmm e
HHEH Crank Shaft ~---mmmeme e
B85 Screw (CTOS13 M6-1%5) <meemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemenee
S e T
5 Looper Thread Takeup Cam  -------m-mommmmmmmameee
B25% Screw (CT0523 M5-0.8%4) —neemeemmemmeameameemeammemmenn
BHRE EM Thread Guide Seat =-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeee
FLEE Plug ----m-mmmmmm e
P Balance Weight —--m-mmmmmmmmm e
BE5R Screw (MT0250 M4-0.7%10) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeees
iR JJ#EHI%H Thread Retainer ASm. -------m-m-mommmmmmmemamamamaee
B24% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) <ceemmemmemeemeemeemmenen-
[EXEBE Bracket --------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
R Thread Guide ---------mmmmmmmmmme ool
Pl #EAH Balance Weight ASM ----mmmmmmmmmmm e
FRE Latch SPring ---------m-memememememe oo
B25% Screw (FTOS48 M3-0.5%4) <oneemeemmemmeameameemeemmemenes
I
HEEREHZ Ball Bearing -----------m-mmmmmmmmmm e
BT JOINt ~m-mmmmmmm e e
B85 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) <meemmemmeameameameemeememems
HHE Thread Guide ------=-m=mmmmmmmmememe e
BT R e Timeing Pulley -------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR RE 25 —m - m o m oo
BER% Screw (C90542 M4-0.7%6.2) ==m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
OFZTHER O RiNg =--mmmmmmmm e e e
245 Screw (CT0529 M2.5-0.45%3.5) —wememeemeemmemeameamen
BB BETH JOINL -mmmmmmmm e e el
B24% Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3) <oneemeemmemeameemeemmemeamenes
R Thread Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmememm el
BEHR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FREEBE PIN --mmmmmmmmm oo
HEEE Latch SPring ---------memmemm e
TETE #ARE Disk Washer ----m-mmmmmmmm e
EEBTEH Joint ASM ----mmmmmmmm e
EEBTEH Joint ASM --m-mmmmmmmm e
BERE StUd -mmmmmmm e e
R JJHEHEE Tension DiSC ----m-mmmmmmmmmmm e
TR SPIING =-mmmmmmmm e oo
BEME NUL ~mm e e e e e e e e

el S O N i e i S R e T e S N S WO I NS I SN R i i e ) W S N R e N R e e e T N O DO — — — DN — LN/ — L = == L = = = DN



6. CT9000_E Hifi B AH B Z£{4-Upper Main Shaft Components For Ct9000




6. CT9000_F i B AH B Z£ {4 Upper Main Shaft Components For CT9000

5k
Ref. No.
]

O ~J1 ON L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
*34
*35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
22200006011
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
2220000604
90BB2047144
2200000606
2200000607
2200000608
22200006091
2200000610
2200000509
8MB04280807K
2210000613
90SCR150
90BB1535115
8MN06400500A
2200000617
8MNO08401600E
2200000619
8MB95301407K
8MB85241006K
2200000622
8MB03200806K
2200000624
SMMO06401610A
8MMO05321009A
2200000627
2200000628
2200000629
2200000630
90SWO050
8MMO05321409A
2200000633
2220000634
8MB85240807K
8MN08402100D
8MB85240607K
8MN06401100C
8MN06400800A
2100001404
66800
2210000636
66480-11
8MMO03200606A
222A0000645
222A0000646
222A0000647
222A0000648
222A0000649
222A0000650

% T

Description

T Handwheel --mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B Screw(CT0502 M-1%8) <neemmmemmeameemmmemmeameemeemeen
B Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6) <encemmeemmeemeemeemmeameemeemeenes
HIRGE 25 COVer =mmmmmmm oo
EEREHZ Ball Bearing ---------mmmmmmmmm oo
EE BT JOINt ~mmmmmmmm e e
BT R Timeing Belt —e-emmemmmmm oo
B R i Timeing Pulley -----mmmmmmmmmee oo
N
BT JOINt ~mmmmmmmm e e
ZPf7EE Balance Weight ---m-mmmmmmmmm ool
% Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7%8) —mmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo
HHEH Crank Shaft -----m-mmmmmmeee s
CIPBIFHHIER CRING -----mmsmmmmmmmms oo
REREHZ Ball Bearing -----------m-mmmmmmmmmm e
BEAR Screw(CTO0S513 M6-1%5) —mmmmmmmmm e
F T Rubber Seat =-mmmmmmmmmm e
B85 SCrew (CTO618 M8-1#16) <mermemeemmemmemmeemeemeemmemen
SEAR Connecting ROd —---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HESS crew(CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) <omeemmeemmeammemeemmeameems
BESES Crew(CTO621 M3.5-0.6%10) <<nmeemeemmeemmmemmeameemeanmens
E [ B Orient Guide ----=-=mmmmmmmmmm e
BESESCrew (CT0623 M3-0.5%8) —cemmeemmeemmeameemmeemeeameemmenes
BB all LEVEr —--mmmmmmmm e s e
BEAASCrew (CT0625 M6-1%16) —-wmeemmeemmeemmeameemmeemeeameemes
BEAEScrew (CT0626 M5-08%10) —-xnmeemmemeemmeemmeameemeemmenes
BBWaAShEr ~---mmmmmmme e oo
P ERSDACET ~mmmm e el
I
FKEE Bracket =----m-mmmmmmmmm oo e
THEEFE Spring Washer -------mmmmmmm e
B4 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) -emeemmeemmeameemeemmeameemes
SHREE AR Thread Take-up --------=-mmmmmmmm e
BERMAR AR Thread Take-up ----------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmomememeeee
B5% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) «eneemmemmemeemeemeemmeameanen
B85 Screw (CTO636 M8-1%8.5) wmeemmemmeameemeemmemmemeameanea
B85 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) <-eemmemmeameemeemmemmeameameas
B85 Screw (CTOSA8 MO-1#11) —meemeemmemmeameemeemeemmemeanea
B Screw (CTOS49 M6-1%8) memeemmeemmmemeeamcemmeemmeameemes
FLIE Plug (S14-04 )emmemmmmmemeemmemmemmemeemeameemeemeemeamenee
T T 1
FEVHER Ol SIEEVE =mmmmmmmm e e e
FEML Plate -=-m-mmmm e
B25% Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6) -enmemmemeemeemeemmemeamenes
EE BT Joint ASMm -m-mmmmmmmm el
EE BT Joint ASMm —m-m-mmm el
R EAH Balance Weight ASm —--mmcmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HAREAH Connecting Rod ASM —-m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
HARAE Ball Lever ASm ------mm-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HAREAH Connecting Rod ASM —---mmmmmmmmmm e

*EA b EffEWith top cover thread
R E AT _F i Without top cover thread

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

e e e e Y e e e e e il S B i N B e T e T e e e R R R R e e AN T e N B N B e O I NN I e e N i e e e I S N BN @ B



7. CT8000/CT9000 =B AHREH 254 Needle Bar Components For CT8000/CT9000

Needle Clamp

AN EApLEl

needle clamp

CT8000

CT8000
¢cT9000 -0-2 00 M

CT8000

CT8000
o000 -0-3H0M

4.0 5220NC00400
4.8 5220NC00480
5.6 5220NC00561 5220NC00561
6.4 5220NC00641

8. fEsTHESIZR Needle Req.

CT8000 0 o3 0M

AR CT9000 CT9000
CT8000 CT8000
UYI28GAS 19000 -0-200M 9000 -0-3 UM
i
Amt.Req. 2 3
11. $tHhusmsE%113% Needle Plate
*
CT8000 CT8000
SHREHIE co000 -0200M 1 Gpgg0p 0-030UM | ET8008.0.03 00 M
Thread plat CT8000 CT8000
A e co000 -200M | Gropng 0-30UM | EI8000.0.300m
4.0 5222TP00401
4.8 5220TP00484
5.6 5220TP00564 5220TP00564 5220TP00568
6.4 5220TP00642 5220TP00646

S HE




7. CT8000/CT9000 =B AHREH 254 Needle Bar Components For CT8000/CT9000

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200000701

2 8MB85240607K
3 2200000703

4 2200000704

5 2210000705

6 8MB95301107K
T e

- S

9 8SH32440300A
*10 2200000710

| )
12 8SF36400706C
13 SMMO05321209A
14 2270000714

15 8MB04281607A
16 2270000716

17 2210000727

18 2210000720

19 O0NBO81113
20 2270000720

21 66800

22 2200000722

23 2100001404

24 SMN08401600E

N B E
Description Amt .Req.
B Needle Bar =---m-mmmmmmmme s 1
B85 Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) wwnmemmemeemmemmemmeameemeameemeemmemeemeenen 1
H R Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmmm e 1
B WaAShEr =-m-mmmmmmmem e e e 1
SHEBRENFE Needle Bar Clamp --------=-=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
B4 Screw (CTOT06 M4.5-0.75%11) wwnmermeemeemmemmememeemeemeemmemmeemeenen 1
$185 Needle clamp (See Left Page) -------=nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
£t Needle --(UY128GAS See Left Page)-------=-=nmnmmmmmmmmememcmeecmeeeeeeee -
B2 Screw (SHOAGS 1/8"-44%2.5) wemmemmemeemeemeemmemmeemeemeameemeemmemeenen 3
H R Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmm e 1
$F# Needle Plate (See Left Page) ---------nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
B4 Screw (CTOT12 9/64"-A0%7T.5) wmremmemmeemeemmameemmemeemeameemeemnemmemnn 2
BEA4SCrew (FT0524 MS-0.8%12) cwomeememmmmemmemeemeemeomemmemeemeemeemememeeee 1
Ry gEBalance Weight -m-memmmmmm s 1
BEAASCIEW (CTOT24 MA-0.T¥16) wmvmmemmemmemmemmemmemmemmeemeemeemeammemmenen 2
FABIWASHET = mm e e e e e e 1
VETEGUIAEBIOCK == mmmm e e e e 1
FEHAREConnecting RO ==-=mmmmmmmm s e oo 1
B i A Needle Bearing ------=-=nmmmmmmmm s e ool 1
HHAASAROA PIn = mem e e 1
WSO WICK memmmmmemmemmemeemmemeemmememeemeemmemmeemeemeemeemeemmeemeemeenen 1
VEBESlide BIOCK =mmmmmmm e s e e 1
FLFEPIUG ~mmmmmm oo s 2
BEARScrew (CTO618 MB-1#16) =-=nmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 2

* B - fifEWith top cover thread



8. JBR Jil i AH BH 25 {4F Presser Foot Components

‘|

—"

—/

(LECECCCeCeCeCereree i@

15. ERMIAR 57535 Press Foot

BB CT9000-0-0248M CT9000-0-0356M
Press foot CT9000-0-248M CT9000-0-356M
4.0 5220PF00404
4.8 5220PF00484
5.6 5220PF00564 5220PF00564
6.4 5220PF00644




8. JBR Jil i AH BH 25 {4F Presser Foot Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
15-A
15-B
15-C
15-D
15-E
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Yk

Parts Number
2220000801
8MB05320509G
2220000803
2200000804
2200000805
8MC95300808E
2200000807
8MC95301608E
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
2220000813
8MHE85240300A
5220PF0356M
5221PF0956C
5220PF0356D
8SB24560405A
5220PF0056L
2200000816
2200000817
2220000818
2200000819
90SP0416
2200000821
2200000822
8MC95300606F
2200000824
222A0000842
2200000826
8MMO05321409A
90ER030
2200000829
2200000830
2200000831
8MC06401008E
2200000833
2200000834
8MB85240607K
2200000836
8MKO95301407A
2200000838
2270000839
2220000840
8MB03200405A
220A0000825
220A0000840

% T

Description

JBR AR B RS pring Regulator -----nmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEFEStUA (CTO802 M5-0.8%5) <nemmemmmemmmemmeemmemeemmeammemeemmeemeemeennn
BEMEINUL = m e m e e e e e e

T FSpring

JRR il 5B A R Presser Bar Clamp

BEA4Screw (CTO806 M4.5-0.75%8) =-nemmmmmmmmmmmmcmmomcoe oo

#g38Guide Block

B2 #4Screw (CTO808 M4.5-0.75%16) =-n-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmccoeccoceooeeee

T E Spring
BRI #ZEPresser Bar

BE I FrOil SeParator =--=----=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcoe oo

MR &) ERStop Collar

[ B Y] JTJK NI e ~ - mmmmm e o e e
B2 RS crew (CTO813 M3.5-0.6%3) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmcom oo

B fllPresser Foot(See Left Page)

HEEASCrew (M3.5-0,6%8) mnmmmmmmmmmmm e e
-/

HEPENut

BEAESCIOW (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) —enmemmemememememememememememememememememememes
SEAF TEFACULT GUATA = mmm oo e e

P Spring

SHARLINK =mmmmmm e mm s e e

FEFE1E FrSafety Pl
SEFRLever --------

HE Apge

T E $5Spring Pin
% Spring

EfiECollar -----

ate Holder =---mmmmmmmmm e

B A4S crew (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) <nemmremmmeemmeemmecmeemmee e

fifiShaft

MREHERAEStOp COllAr ASM === mmmmmmmmmm oo oo

SEARLever --------

BEESScrew (CTO632 MS-0.8% 14) <cememmememeememmem oo
EJPAIERE Ring =---m-mmmmm s

sEFE#BConnecting

Pin

8 S

sHELever --------

BEEESCrew (CTO832 M6-1%10) <ommmemmmmmmmemmeemmemmeemm oo eeemeeeeeee

B Lifter Arm

B A B PR Stopper —-o-cmemme oo
BE A4S Crew (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) <mnmmememmmmmmemmmmememmmememmmeeecmmeeeenmnes

HifRDrive Arm  --

B85S crew (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14) wwmmmmemmmmmemmmmemmmeemmeem oo
L Y

I Spring

FC] aa 0y A ———

I &45Screw (FT054

4

EATIBRAHCO1AT ASM .- = mmmmmmmmm e e

SHARFHLInk Asm.

el P el e e e e S T R e e e e N AN T N i e e e N A N B e N e e e e e e e e e N T S N e e e e AN B e S e e e e )



9.CT8000/CT9000 Z& i st Ele Eh %S preader Mechanism For CT8000/CT9000




9. CT8000/CT000 Z& fff st bl B f S preader Mechanism For CT8000/CT9000

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 5220SL00560

2 2200000902

3 8MNO05320500E
4 O0NB222613

5 2200000905

6 90SCR220

7 8MB04280807K
8 2200000908

9 2200000909

10 2200000910

11 8MA06400510A
12 2200000912

13 8MC95300606F
14 2200000914

15 SMMO06401610A
16 2200000916

17 2220000917

18 8MN06400600A
19 2220000919

20 2220000920

21 2200000921

22 2200000922

23 8MH85240500A
24 2200000924

25 8MB04281207K
26 220A0000926
27 220A0000927
28 66801

29 222A0000929
30 222A0000930
31 222A0000931

# T

Description

L d@Eccentric

B HE

Amt .Req.
HE B L K S SRS PIEAAET = mmmmm e m e

HZHESCrew (CTO903 M5-0.8%5) <omvrmemmemmemmemeemmamememmemeemeemeamemmemcemea
STl ANeedle Bearing -------==m=mmmmmmmmmm e e e
B L ) T o0 (T O R ———
B FHCTEATIBRC RiNg ----mmmommmm oo mm oo
B AESCIEW (CTO215 M4-0.7#8) <memmemmemeemeemeamememmemmemeemeemememmemeemen

#h & Washer ----
Hi#%$5Rod Pin -
e Washer -----

BZMENUE (CTOS33 M- 1¥5) —wemmmmemmmmemceemmeee oo

EfiCollar ----

B2 £%Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) wwrmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmeem oo

i g fALever --

BEEESCrew (CTO625 MO-1#16) ~mmmmmmemmmemmmmemmeemmeemeeemeeemeeeeeemeeeee

filiShaft -----------

EEEConnecting ROd =-eemeemm oo
BZ 45 SCrew (CTO244 M6-1%6) <nvmemmemmemeemeemeemmmemmemeemeameemeamememeemea

SHAR$ERod Pin --

g #f Crank Shaft

5 Washer -----
EfiiCollar ----

B S crew (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5) ~mrmemmomememmemememeemem e
BB R SPreader AT —------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo mmneee
P25 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
AT IR AL COIIAT ASII = mmmmmmmm oo
AT IR AL COIIAT ASII == mmmmmmmmmm oo m e

WHRO1l Wick -----
Er g fALever --

I L N 1
TN E 2 L) L X R R ——

1
1

— N T N e R L S



10. CT8000/CT000 #f it 4 B B B AL ooper Driving Mechanism For CT8000/CT9000




10. CT8000/CT000 #f it 4 B B B AL ooper Driving Mechanism For CT8000/CT9000

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 5220LL00560

2 8MB85240605A
3 2200001003

4 8MB85241006K
5 2200001005

6 2220001006

7 8MN06400600A
8 2100001505

9 66692

10 2220001010

11 2200001011

12 2220001012

13 2200001013

14 2200001014

15 8MB85241106A
16 2200001016

17 2200001017

18 8MN04280400A
19 2200001019

20 2200000247

21 2220001021

22 220A0001022
23 22200010231
24 8MB05323009B
25 2200001025

26 2200001026

27 2200001027

28 8MA05320408A
29 2200001029

30 2200001030

31 8MNO05320500E
32 90NB263013
33 2200001033

34 2200001034

35 8MB95301407K
36 2200001036

37 2200001037

38 8MC95300808E
39 2200001039

40 2100000327

41 2200001041

42 SMMO06401610A
43 2200001043

44 2200001044

45 2200001045

46 8MMO06401210C
47 2200001047

48 220A0001048
49 220A0001049
50 220A0001050

N HALHE
Description Amt .Req.
A AR BT LOODET  =mmmm s 1
BEHASCIEW (CT1002 M3.5--0.6%6) -wsmvmmremmemmemeemeameemmemeameemeemmemeanen 1
5 %5 8 BELooper HOlder =---mnmmmmmmm e 1
B2 45 Screw (CTO621 M3.5-0.6%10) <nvrmremmemmemeemmemeemmemmemeemsemeenenen 1
BB WaSher m-mmmmmm e 1
B B BUSRING  =-mmm e e e e e e e 1
B 55 Screw (CTO244 MO~ 1#6) wmnemmemmmmeemmemmemeemeameemeemmeameemeemeemnemnn 2
SHBEOIL Tube JOint (SH1505) «nxenremmemmemeemeemmemmemeemeemmemeemmeemeemeemea 1
T Oll TUDE mmmmm e e e e e e 1
Y5 BUE TE ESlider Holder ---mnmnmmmmmmm s e e e 1
BB WaShEr -mmmmmmmm e 1
YFIEGUIde BIOCK -mmmmmmmm e oo e 1
WG BESlide blOCK  =mmmmmmm e oo 1
W5 BUIE] X FESlider Holder =---mnmmmmmmm e e e 1
B2 55 Serew (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11) wcvemmemmemmmemeemmemmemeemmemeemeemmeemeenea 2
F B WaSHEr  --mmmmmmmm e e 2
AT FACUSRION = m e e e e e e 1
B A4S CrEw (CT0229 MA-0.T%4) <emvemeemmemmeameemeemeemmemmeemeameameemmemeemen 1
I H#E B 5 Thrust Plate =---m-mmmmmmm s e e e 2
FLEEPIUG  mmmmmmmm e e e e 2
A A S Bl B B Looper Drive Bar -------mmmmmmmmmm e 1
AR FHConnecting RO ASI ==mmnmmmmmmm s e e 1
HHRGuide Bar —--mmmmemm e e 1
B EHSCrew (CT1024 MS-0.8%30) <envmmemmeemmemmemeemmemeemmemmeameemeemeemmenen 1
BB WaSher m-mmmmmm e e 2
PR AR FEAAJUSHNE PiN = e e e e e e e 1
TR P SPrNG Pin —eememe e 1
HZHEINUE (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) wneemmemmemmemeameemeemmemeameameemmemmemeemeenea 1
FLEEPIUG -mmmmmmm e e e e 2
R LV BRECCENIIIC =mmmmmm e mm e st 1
B A4 SCrew (CTO903 MS-0.8%5) «eneemmemmemmameemeemmemmeemeameemeemmemeemeenea 1
S E A Needle Bearing -------m-mmmmmmmmm s e e 1
FHFRROA mmmmmm e e e e 1
FEHAREConnecting ROd =-m-mmmmmmm s 1
B2 A4S Crew (CTO620 M. 5-0.75%14) <wenmemmeemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeenea- 4
BE T 7 O1l Splasher -=-mnmmmm e e 1
TE [A) B FrOrient Guide -=-=-mnmmmmmmmmm e e 1
B2 455 Screw (CTO806 M4.5-0.75%8) <nvemmemmemmeameemeemmemmeemeemeameemmemeenea- 2
] B G 1
FLEEPIUG mmmmmmmm e e e e 1
B EI B ROCKET AIM o e e e e e e e 1
B HASCIEW (CTO625 M6~ 1¥16) nemmemmmmeemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameameemeemenen 1
I HE BB Thrust Washer =-----m-m-mmmmmmm e 3
I HEEH A Thrust Bearing -------s-m-mmmmmmm s e 2
R e S 1
BZAHSCIEW (CT1046 M6~ 1%12) wemmemmemeemmemmemmeameameemmemmeameemeemeemmemnn 2
B Washer --mmmmmmm e 1
HH AR AL EVEr ASI mmmmm e e e el 1
3 #5 #H Connecting ROd ASI ===mmmmmm s e e oo 1
FEHRAH Connecting RO ASM ==-nmmmmmm s s e e 1



11. CT8000/CT9000 3 f5 % et Feed Control Driving For CT8000/CT9000

e

| W ——



11. CT8000/CT9000 A4S % FarétEFeed Control Driving For CT8000/CT9000

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200001101

2 8MN06400600A
3 2200001103

4 8MN04280600C
5 2200001105

6 2200001106

7 90NB252910

8 2200001108

9 8MNO05320500E
10 2200001110

11 2200001111

12 2200001112

13 2200001113

14 2200001114

15 2200001115

16 8MB04280807K
17 2200001117

18 SMMO04281207A
19 2220001119

20 2200001120

21 2200001121

22 2200001122

23 2200001123

24 900R 160

25 2200001125

26 2220001126

27 2220001127

28 2220001128

29 2220001129

30 2220001130

31 90ER040

32 66800

33 2200001025

34 90SWO050

35 8MMO05320809A
36 8MB06401108Q
37 2200001137

38 2220001138

39 2220001139

40 SME04282208A
41 2220001141

42 2200001142

43 2200001147

44 220A0001149
45 222A0001145

N HALHE
Description Amt .Req.
BHAR LeVEr mmmmmmmm s e oo 1
B SCIEW (CTO244 M6-1%6) <nvmeemmemmemmeemeemeemmemeemeameemeemmemeemeanen 5
HHARSE RO PiN memmmem e e e oo 1
B SCIEW (CT1104 MA-0.T56) <nvmvemmemmemmemmemmemeemeameameemmemmeemeenen 4
FEAR ROA ~mmmmmmmm e 1
CHEBAIHIER CRing ---mommmmmmmmememo oo 2
EHH B2 Needle Bearing -------m=mmmmmmmmmm e e 2
/DB ECCENMIIC mmmmmmm e e e e e oo 1
B4 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) <memeemmemmemmemmemeemmemmeemeemeemeemmemeenen 2
D R O T B s 1
FHAREE R0d Pin -mmmm e e e e 2
T U T 1
Ty U T 1
HHAREE Lever Pin —--e-emmmem e e e 1
BB Washer —mmememmmm e e 1
BZ4% Screw (CTO21S MA-0.T#8) <onvmeammemmemmeemeameemeemmemeemeemeameemnemnn 2
HHAR LeVEr =mmmmmmmmm e e e 1
B Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) -neemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmemeemeemeenea 1
FRJEE BraCKet =-mmmmmmmmmm e oo oo e 1
FE B Guide ---o-ommmmmmmo s 1
FRBE  SPIING -mmmmmmm el 1
g T 2
BB BUSRING =-mmmmmm e e e e e e 1
OJZTHER O RING ---mmmmmmm e oo 1
THES 01l Seal =mmmmmmm e e oo 1
FEBFRRR Shaft ---eomm e 1
THETEREME AdJUSHiNg SCIEW =mnmmmmm e 1
WEAEALEE Differential Feed BlOCK =---mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
FHBE SPIING -mmmmmmmm e e e 1
B WaShEr —mmmmmmmm e e 1
R 1
WSROIl WACK =wnmemmemmemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemmeemeemeemeemmeemeemeemeemeemenen 1
B WaSher —mmememmmm e e 1
FAEEEE Spring Washer =---s-mmmmmmmm oo 1
B4 SCrew (CT1145 MS-0.8%8) <nvrmrmmemmemmemmemeemeemmemeemeemeemeemmennen 1
BEHE Stud (CT11A6 MB-1%11) <mwmmemeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemeemeemeemeemnennen 1
MR Disc WaSher ---m-mmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
FEEBIANR LeVer —-mmmmmmmm e e 1
ZEIZIFCH Regulator Plate -----mmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
U5 Screw (NCT1140 M4-0.7%22) <mvemmermsemmemmemmeameemeemeemnemmeemeemeenen 2
FRER SPACET =-mmmmmmmmm e e e 2
IEEIBR STOPPETr =-mmmmmmmm e e e oo e 1
A 1
HHARAE Lever ASM. —-memmmmme oo 1
ZEPRBARA Lever Set mmmmmmm e 1



12. CT8000/CT9000 3§} Bl 32 47 i

R B f#ENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT8000/CT9000

1
1
7 |
10 -~}

[N}
[

51

£
55 ” !

e Eg i #F#5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
\‘%\ A/I‘J,?
34 E.ELEIE’ 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
RS
35 %Jj‘ﬁu 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
EATESH
6l B 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017
Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT8000/CT9000 &£} il;

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200001201

2 8MNO05320500E
3 2200001203

4 8MB03201006A
5 2200001205

6 5220NG00560
7 8MB03200606K
8 2200001208

9 2200001209

10 5220NG00562
11 2200001211

12 8MB85240806K
13 2200001027

14 2200001214

15 SME02160404A
16 2200001216

17 2200001217

18 90SP0308

19 2200001219

20 2200001220

21 8MB85240605K
22 8MNO03200300A
23 8MN04280600A
24 2200001224

25 8MB05321809K
26 2200001226

27 2200001227

28 8MN06400600A
29 2200001229

30 2200001230

31 2200001231

32 2200001232

33 2200001233

34 e

35 e

36 2200001236

37 8MB04281007K
38 2200001238

39 2200001239

40 66800

41 2200001241

42 8MN03200400C
43 2200001243

44 2200001244

45 2200001245

46 2200001246

47 66802

48 2200001248

49 8MNO06400500A
R

LN\

ix

# T

Description

111 ¢ B BB AN eedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT8000/CT9000

B HE

Amt .Req.

HEHEEEN R Eccentric Cam —-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm ool
B2 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) —wnmomrmemmomememmomememeemem e em oo

HEHEEEIHIAN Lever

BE S Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) w-wnmmmmeemememem oo emeemememem oo
APESF . Needle Guide HOldEr —--mmmmmmmmmmm s
FE$H2% Needle Guide ----
B2 SCrew (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) <-enemrmememsemememcememeasememeamememeamemences

BeHEEHEIHN Lever

#3851 Needle Guide HOLEr -=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
% $t 25 Needle Guide ----
T o
B 4% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8 ) =-mmmnmmmmmmmmmmmomomo oo

HE A

i HS Spring Pin
T YT R ——

BE 8% Screw (CT1215 M2-0.4%4) wonmmmemmmmemmmeem e

BXSEEE B Disc Spring

BRI Ca oo

1EENES Stopper Pin

5|#E$E Drive Pin

PR WEE Slide Guide

B2 5% Screw (CT1221 M3.5-0.6%6) -wmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmmmem oo
B2 5% Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) wommmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeem e
B2 5% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7#6) ~nmmeemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmmemm e
L ) QR
B2 5% Screw (CT1225 M5-0.8%17.8) -rmmmmemmmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemmeemeeee
T ——

TR L Guide
2 55Screw (CT0918 M6-1%6)
#A PR VEBESlide Block

FIEEEREIE Feed DOg St ~--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
EEPERENEE Feed DOZ SEat =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
IRAAEAEANI$E Locator Key

¥EBE Slide Block
iR

ElEES

EEE FEIEBE Guide Block
B SCrew(CT1237 MA<0.7%10) <enmemmeemmemmemmemmeameameemeemmemeameemeemeas
U T <
B e U
T OFl WHCK <cemmemmmmmmemmemmemmemmememeemeemeemcememeemeemeemeemmemeamea
FERRBE PIn wmmmmmmm s
BES5 Screw (CT1242 M3=0.5%4) <<ncemeemeemmeameameemeemmemeameameemeemeememn
I T R ——
N 1 R ——

WP Slide Block
dh#l Crank Shaft

Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) ------------=-n-mmnmmmmmmmmco oo
Diff.Feed Dog(See Left Page) -------------m-mmmmmmmommmco oo

11 S
TEAZER Collar =-mmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CTOS13 MO-1%5) wmmmmmmmmmmmmem e

—_ DO = = = = DN = DN DO

—_

[ N T N I e LS P i e e e el N ® N e et e i S Tl e e e R N T e NN T e N T e e i I S =\



12. CT8000/CT9000 3§} Bl 32 47 i

R B f#ENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT8000/CT9000

1
1
7 |
10 -~}

[N}
[

51

£
55 ” !

e Eg i #F#5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
\‘%\ A/I‘J,?
34 E.ELEIE’ 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
RS
35 %Jj‘ﬁu 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
EATESH
6l B 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017
Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT8000/CT9000 &4} Hil 32 47 5 BR B K FENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT8000/CT9000

7ok Wk 2 HAVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
3 U .
52 222A0001252 ESHEEE MR Eccentric Cam ASM ------m-mmmmmmmommnmno oo 1
53 222A0001253 TIAEHRENE A Feed Dog Seat ASM =---m-mmmmmmmmmmomomm oo 1
54 222A0001254 EISA R HREN LA Feed Dog Seat ASM =---m-mmmmmmmmmmomomm oo 1
*55 5220NG00561 % B ST 2R Needle Guide ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s m s 1
*56 2200001251 #3841 Needle Guide Holder =----=mmmmmmmmmmmmmoocccccoeeee 1
57 220A0001256 BAPE WS SE A Slide Guide ASM =-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
58 220A0001254 BRIV AL STide GUide ASM -nommrememmmmememeomememmemememnememememeceneces 1
59 220A0001255 BAPE WS SE A Slide Guide ASM =-mmsmmmmmmmmm s 1
60 220A0001252 TETERAH Collar ASIM ==mmmmmmmmm oo 2
61 = eeeeeeeeeneee- A4 Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page) --------mmmsmmmmmmmmmcmccccceee 1
62 2100000223 FHEE] W ASHET == mm s m e e 2
63 8MB85240807K BZ5% SCrew (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) nemmemmmmemmemmmemmemmememmemmemmememmemmememmemee ]

*[EXAAT M FI*For heavy weight material



13. 189V %% Lubrication System




13. 189V %% Lubrication System

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk R

Parts Number
2210001301
8MC04280507D
2210001304
2210001354
8MN04280400A
2210001352
2210001353
2210001311
2210001310
8MMO04284007B
22000013111
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
2200001318
66692
2200001320
2210001322
66790
2100001536
2220001324
2220001325
66790
2200001327
2200001328
2100001535
2200001330
2220001331
2200001332
22000013331
2200001334
8MB04280807K
2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
2220001339
2220001340
2200001341
8MA06400510A
SMMO06402010A
2200001344
2220001345
22200013461
2220001347
2220001348
2220001349
8MN06400500A

% T

Description

&A% Oil Receiver

1245 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
L2 N[04/ [
I L
BEA% Screw(CT0229 M4-0.7%4) <mmnmmmmmmmmmmcoe oo
B SHAfT ~ o m oo oo
I O L)
FLFE PlUG - mmmmmm s s s e e oo
JHFRE Q1] TUDE == - mmmm e mm e

R AR
EDF

B R

Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7#40) ===--mmmmmmmmm e e
Oil Filter Cover
Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ==mmmmmmmmm e e e

O JETHIER O RING ---mmmmmm oo
SEVERE O1] FIlLEr ~mm oo s s s oo oottt

MEyE PR EE9E Oil Filter Joint

#1% Filter Screen
#AtR Filter Screen

Clamp ---

SEFFE Felt mmmmmmm e
OV 1R
O Y 1R
MEJHE NOZZ1E =mmmmm e m e el
i VR 11

H& Latch Spring

JBEHZE Rotor Case

B One Way Valve -----
WD OFL TUDE «mmemesmmmmeememcmmamemememem e ma e e eme e emamem e
e 773 (0N T o
O T
e = 0 Y 1
M NOZZ1E == mmmmmmmmm e oo
Y
O Y1
0 QS
O 11
2% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8) ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmsm oo
BEFE SHUA ~mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
FABE WaSher ~mmm e e e e e e
2 N [

1E[Elf#] e Bracket
THE
WERE
el ]

WA

Oil Tube Joint
WOImm GEAr === e e m s e e e e e e e
Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)
Screw (SHO04-44 M6-1%20) ===----=mmmmmmmmmm oo

THEE 011 TUDE =--mmmmmm e e
T O1] TUDE =--mmmmm e e e e
ME Y NOZZIE ~m-mmm e e e e e e
FRAR SEPATate ~-mnmmmmmmm e el
THE B Oil Tube Holder ---m-mmmmmmm e e oo
FIZR Steel Dall mmmmmmm e e oo
BEAR Screw (CTO513 M6-1%5) mmmmmmmm e e e

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

== = e = b e = = WO = N 0 = ]

—_ —_
ow>—t>—t>—t[\)>—l>—l-l>>—t>—t>—t>—l>—t[\)

USRSV G Y N Y GRS U G N



13. 189V %% Lubrication System




13. 189V %% Lubrication System

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Yk R

Parts Number
8MB03200506K
66790
2220001353
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2220001357
2200001358
8MC04280807D
2210001305
2210001303
2200001025
90SW050
8MA05320408A
2200001365
2220001366
2220001367
2220001368
2220001369
8MB03201006A
8MA03200306A
2220001372
66792
2220001374
227A0001375
8MB04280608A
2270001377

% T

Description

BEHES Crew (CTO525 M3-0.5%5) <wmemememmmeeamamemememeeemememememeeeeamamemes
T O] TUDE = oo m e

[=1 5 ZEPump Body
Sf#E+-Outside Rotor
A ## +Inside Rotor

B H ZERotor Case

T
B G0 ) T
BEEES CreW (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) -wnmemeemmemmemmemeameemeemmemeameameemmemmemen
VETHEEO1] PipE =mmmmmmm e e e e e e
BB B Lubricant Guiding BIOCK ==-=-==mmmmmmmm e

FE Washer (C10-25)
5 B Spring Washer

HEAAScrew (CT1208 M5-0,8%4) wmmmmmm e
THHAE 1] TUDE = m - m o m s

Ai# FInside Rotor
S #E+-Outside Rotor

THAOL] MESI == mmmm s e e e e

HELatch Spring

BEREScrew (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

BEMENut( FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

TR BRIl ~mnmmm e s
THEEO1] TUDE -=-mmmmm e e e e
THBEN OZZ1E = mmmmmm e e e e e e e
ZRAHPUIMD ASIT = mmm e e e e e e e e e
HEARScrew (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =--mnmmmmmm e oo
FE B SPITIE = mmm e e e e e e e

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L B S S NS i NS ISR



14. 66707 #7244 Thread Stand 66707

RS
SRR,

18
9
20

%
55
$’

%

%

%
Yo%
'.;&
%9

K
51955

%X

(2%

Rz
555
9.5

Ry
RS
RIIIIR
R
R loolool >
R

%
Jf

X
S
2‘

&

&

Sl
S5
SRS

2%

5%
'

%
%

S

%o

R

5‘; %
CREERETAX

%

55
25%
K

%
%




14. 66707 #7244 Thread Stand 66707

Pk YrkREeR 2 A&
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 667051 FEME RO CUP === = e e s et 1
2 667052 F#E Upper Thread Stand Rod =-=-=-========mmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 667053 25 0 10 0 1
4 667054 THE Lower Thread Stand Rod -=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
5 667055 FIPE] W ASHET <o m e m e el o)
6 667056 2= N 1
7 667057 T BIACKET = m o m o e m e e 1
8 667058 N .20 3
9 667059 2= N 4
10 6670510 N .20 1
11 6670511 7 N o 1
12 6670512 BEUH BraCKet oo oo m s oo 1
13 6670513 SR AR Thread Guide ------=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmc e e e 1
14 6670514 $8% Spool Set for SHOO0S ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 5
15 6670515 FRAEHH SPOOL PiN =-mmmmmmm s s s s s 5
16 6670516 ELHE Spool Retaining Fig -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 5
17 6670517 FBIETHR SEAL ~mmmmmmm e 5
18 667061 FRAE L Spool Set Bracket ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
19 6670519 B Spring Washer -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 5
20 6670520 N 5
21 6670521 SEEREE Thread GUide ----=n-nm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
22 6670522 AL Spool Set Bracket --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmo ool 1
23 6670523 HERL CLAM === === mmm o m oo oo oo oot 4
24 6670524 B SCIEW = mmm e m e m e 4
25 6670525 TR FAE] Spring Washer --------mmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
26 6670526 N 4
27 6670527 FEAR SUPPOIt ROd ==--mmmmmmm oo e oo 1
28 6670528 N 520 1
29 6670529 P |
30 6670530 ARBEHH WOOd SCIEW ~=mmmmmmmmmm e e e o e 1
31 6670531 SEA THIEAd GUIAE == mmmmmmm e 1



15. ZE#E 4 Supporting Board




15. #EE T4 Supporting Board

5k
Ref. No.
1

O ~J1ON L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16

Yk

Parts Number
2270001501
8MB06405309S
66943
2200001504
90SW070
8MA06400612A
8MB06406507B
8MB06401607M
8SC79187827B
2200001510
2200001511
2200001512
2220001513
8SAT9180613A
2220001515
8WF03131706A

% T

Description
5% Belt Cover

B2 5% Screw (NCT1502 MB-1%53) cmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmeeem oo

IEBE Rubber Cushion

#PE Washer

S EEBE Spring Wahsher

I2ME Nut (SH0242 M6-1%6)
BEFE Bolt (CT1507 M6-1%65) ==nnnmnnmmmmmmmemee oo
BEFE Stud (CT1503 M6-1%16) =mmmmmmmmmmmm e m e

IR (CT1509 5/16"-18*78))Bolt

#PE Washer

B Rubber Washer

YEAR M Supporting Board

B Rubber Washer

WEHE Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

Rz #5325 Belt Cover

KRIZET Wood Screw (SH1707)

N — 00 AN AWRAIDNDBERNRDNOGGARAIDNDR—



16. T E K Mt Accesseries

28




16. T E K Mt Accesseries

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Yk
Parts Number
66700
66695
66840
2100001521
66720
66846
66721
66722
66715
66636
66637
66612
66613
66690
66725-
66665
66666
66639
66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
/EG005
4EG0050101
4EG0050102
4EG0050103
2207111701
8MB04280608A
8MB03200405A
66451

66831
6CT6300-1L-05-12
6CT62MO0-1-05-12
66200
220A0001632

11-5

CZI

Description

MM #H Pedel Complete

$ffiefH Chain Set

R A% Threading Bar

sEyE gy Oil Filter
i3} Oil Funnel

i Mechine Cover

JHEE Oiler
#73H Silicon Oil
JH#E Oil Container

ANHAHRT Spanner 3MM
AN T Spanner 4AMM
HEEI T Wrench 10MM
BHIT4KF Wrench 7/8MM

BT Tweezer

fifi 4t Retainer Needle
T Screw Driver (Large)
HH#EEF Screw Driver (Medium)

NPT Spanner 1.5MM

/NEEF- Screw Driver (Small)
H#H g Safety Plate Support
H# H #5329 Safety Plate Holder

H#H &% Safety Plate
BE AR
B2 AR
BEE
B2 AR
P Washer

SEAH Fabric Guide Asm.

Screw (CTO0832 M6-1%9.5) =ommmm o e
Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%8) ==mmmmmmmm e
Nut (CT1625 9/64" -40%4) = mmmmm s
Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) =mmmmmmm oo

L

B
L
WA
R
R

Fabric GUide =-========mm s mmmmm oo

Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) ==-=m-mmmmmmmm s
Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) cmmmmmmmmem oo

3 ) 0
0=
T Parts LSt —ooommomm e e e
A Instruction Manual ----------=-m-mmmmmmm oo

B R E Guarautee

HH#aH Safety Plate Asm.

USRI GGG VY N Y Sy VA G GH UG NG J S G GH Gy NG J Gy GGy GGG GRSV GREG VHGHG GG G GH VE URGGR  U



CT9000-0-0 JOICIM CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST
CT9000-0- LILICIM
Main Parts
i \‘ %
EANNEE i
&t E&;
Al i} Throat plate Presser foot asm Mann feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm B eyl FEAmE | BN ane] FASRRE | DAGARA 538 ZREST i
00 | 40 | someoodol | Suopropay (R i SHIDAI S0NCO0400
08 | soomovss | spoprovgs S L SN S2ONCOS0 UY128G4S
S WA SSLO0SED | SLLOOSED | SI2ONGOOSGD | S2ONGOS62 e
S6 | SHOTPOOSG | SD0PFOOSG! T SNCO0S61
64 | SnoTOGR | Soprgpy  —ES L SIDROED SNCO0SA
CT9000-0-0 LJLILIH
CT9000-0- LJLILIH
Main Parts
i
BE\ N\ =t
5
il . . . .
il Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog @ff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm i JE EAAE | BN e FASRRE) | T ASERA) HIPEST 250 B
CTO0 | 40 | S22TPOO0 0ppopuy (e SRR e
18 | s0mPondg0 PRy (O L DD spynpugg UY128G4S
A W SO0SLOOSE0 | SINLLOOSGD | SDONGOOS&D | S220NGOOsel .
56| S10TPO0SGS S220PFO0SG T S20NCO06
64 | S200TP00644 PRGN SIDAE0 sy




.OV.

CT9000-0-0 LJLJLIW
CT9000-0-LJLILTW

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main Parts

Pk %
B =
&F
Al gl Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog pﬁf feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm SR JRR I & EIAAT A SNt SRR TAGRR A FIE= 570 EE] s
S20FDUS63 S220DFU0S60
CT9000 | 56 5220TP00568 5220PF00564 5220NC00561
L SUSLOGE) | LS | SNGOOSR | suoNcusey | UTIAAGAS
64 | S0TPO0GHS | S20PRO0GA e S00NCO0G4] 411
CT9000-0-0 LJLICIL
CT9000-0-L LI L
Mam Parts
fid %
B\ N\ e
&t
il HE Throat plate Presser foot asm Mann feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle quide Needle quide Needle
Models \ mm R JRR Il TR HAAT R SANEE] SRR MR EIE=53) L2 5a) 28
CT00 | 40 | SMTPOMDR | SD0PROGMO4 SRS D SNCO40
4§ | smoThOmdsL | S2OPRO SIS LSO g UY1286AS
T e SOOSLOOSED | S0LLOOSE0 | S2AONGOOSED | S220NGOOSE i
56| S20TPO0SE0 | S20PROS6 T S20NC00S61
64| SITPOOG0 | S20PROOGM SMDNEES LSO e




.[V.

8%88888% DDDDDSS CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST
Man Parts
B {f/
% 5 2
B\ \ FF |
il iR Throatplate | Sttchplate Tongue | Presserfootasm | Main feed dog Diff feed dog Aux feed dog Needle clamp Unper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm T S JE 2l TAANEE | BAA GRS | WBAANEE| $M ASRRE) | NASARA) | RIPEET REST &t
o | 40 5222TP0056§222TP0040§222TPL140A — SJ0RDU0S60 55222222%%)831600 SIDAFN360 ——
SATPO0S6B | S2OTPLIASA SOOFD00S60 | S200DFO0S60 [ S)20AF00560
e S R e DO s | s | o) | s | o
6 5222TP00565B222TP00563222TPL156A B — S20RDU0S60 552222221)1)12?8316(()) SIDAFN360 T — #1]
64 5222TP0056?222TI|)0064§222TPL164A PR S20FDO0S60 | 55222222%}160805166) [ S)DAF00560 NCO6H]
CT9000-0-0 LJLILI ST
CT9000-0-LJIC1 ST
Mamn Parts %
i i )
o\ s NS P~ 0
)
2\ 0t plate itch plate Tongue | Presser foot asmn ain feed dog i feed dog ux feed dog eedle clamp per Looper ower looper eedle guide eedle guide eedle
Al Throat plt Stitch plate T Presser foot Main feed d Diff feed d Au feed d Needle l Upper] Lower | Needle guid Needle guid Needl
Models \ mm TR SHRE JE TEAGE | BAAOE | WBAANE|  $M AERRE) | NAEARA) | RIPEET REST sia
o | 40 5222TP0056?222TP004O;222TPL14()C — S20RDO0SA 5%%%12)11;%%5061% SIDAFN360 -
13 5222TP0056?222TP00|485222TPL148C T — SORDU0SR) ] 5%%%5)5(()}%5061% [ S20AR00S60 NI UYIGAS
oo | L DI | oo™ | SODIA T SIO0RS0 | SOORRORG | oo SI0SLO0S60 | SAOLLOVS6D | S220NGOO360 | - 3220NGOO362 .
- S20TPO0S6 52006010
6 5222TP0056?222TP0()|6445222TPL164c T — S0FDU0SK) | 52522%%(()}%5061% [ S20AR00S60 —




.ZV.

CT9003-0- LJLILIM

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Man Parts
Pk \i %
th
i eid 1 N7
SN I N
FHJ i 4 . , .
== \E Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Qlff feed dog Needle clamp Unper looper Lower looper Needle quide Needle quide Needle
Models \ mm SR JRR I & EIAAT A SNt SRR TAGRR A FIE= 570 EE] s
CTO00 | 40 | S:OTROMOL | S220PROBAON SN e B 0400
SI0RDUs60 S20DFU60
48 | SOTPOSMSL | S)OPRONSI e S220NCOAS0 UY128GAS
R R SOOSLO0SE0 | SOLLOOSSD | S20NGOOSED | - S220NGOOS62 41
56 | STl | S220PFO3S6] - WgE___ S20NC00S61
64| SIUTPOBEAL | S20PROB6AL TR S20NCO06A]
CT9005-0- LILICIM
Man Parts
s \‘ %
% %= i
N TSNS
g Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm R JRR I TR HEAT R SNt SRR GRS HIEET 25 28
CTO00S | 40 | SOTPODAOL | S2X0PFOSAOL DB AR sy cinun
8| oo | soopsest S L SR oo
AP R — TS | | g | USR0S | SIONGOS) | SNGUSR #i
- S20DG0016
64| SIOTPOOGH | S220PROGdI e




.EV.

CT9011-0- LI M

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main Parts S
Pk \e / %
B %= 1
N7 T
Al i Throat plate Presser foot asm Maip feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper @le gude Need}e guide Needle
Models \ mm F1i R Fix RIRATES e FASERA | DASRRA) HPEET RES! &t
CTOI | 40 | om0l | Suopplig i SR SNCO00
08| o | SpopRg RO LSOO SNCO0AS0 UYI286AS
. R SOOSLOOSE0 | SIOLLOSGD | SONGOOSED | - S220NGOOSe e
S6 | SHOTPOOSGE | S22PFIISED S SONCO0S61
64| SIOTPOOG | SOPFLIGN e e SONCOB41
CT9013-0-LJLILIM
Main Parts .
R P il
<
e\ \ 7
Bt
pi) e Throat plate Presser footasm | Main feed dog _Diff feed dog A feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Need}e guide Neecﬂe guide Needle
Models \ mm F1ik JEA il TR | BLRAE |WRAE | B FASRRA] | TASERA | RSS! REST &t
CO3 | 40 | SmPI3 | soaopponaps R LR LSRR syoncongo
i | s | sy B g I oo SO | LD | NG | suaosg | o
6| s | soorses D LD TSNS sy tll
64 | SIPIGS | Syopmey [ L SRS T OWERSN sy




CT9013-1- LILJEIM

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Mann Parts
i
#e\ \FIF 4
g TSN
i #H Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Aux feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models '\ mm i JE FiE BlEAE | 8liE SN LAERRE) | NGRS FIE=Sag REE &t
CT03 | 40 | S:OTPI0d | S;aoppopus  —lERMRE RN LSS smNconno
SOOFD00SK3 [ SIODFI3S63 | SX00AFI3S6l
48 | SOUTPI4 |  SIOPROR SHE S20NCO40 UYI24GAS
5§220SL00560 S220LL00560 5220NGO0560 | 5220NGO0562
S6 | SoPie | smopRs s L DADRE T OWFNL gy i
64 | soumPiseM | SyopRoey (s L SRS [ SRR synqepe
CT9013-2-LJIIM
Marn Parts
- \iﬂ %
i35 =
&t
pil] Throt plate Presser foof asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Aux feed dog Needle clamp Unoer looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models '\ mm SRS R Al AR | BIEA AR | SIS SANEE] AERRA) | NAEARA) APEE] &5 &t
CTO0I3 | 40 | sompi3dn | sooppopqy PR LIRS L MM spoNcom00
SOOFDO0S63 | S20DFI3SKS [ SXO0AFI3S60
48 | SIUTPIMRY | Sa0PFON Sl SONCOM80 UYI28GAS
5220SL00560 5220LL00560 5220NG00560 5220NG00562
s6 | snse | sooerser DL SIDE T OWHRE gpygqpnsg) Pl
64 | SPIRN | ShopRggu (NS L SORED [ SWRRD o snep)




CT9042-0- LJLICIM
CT9042-1- JOICIM
CT9042-2- LILILIM

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main Parts
it %
e S
&t
i #H Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm FH JEEAI FirRfiE | BIEAAEE #Heq AERRE) | FASERA) EIE=57] ®Est &t
CTO2 | 56 | S20TP4S6) S00PFA2S61 SUEDAE) i SONCO0S61
TR BRI SOSLONED | LS | NGO | soese | U
64 | SUOTPOG | SDOPFAdNA] ST SONCO0G4] #11
CT9060-0-4 LILIM
Main Parts
i %
e ==gis A
4F E&«T
A Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm $H JERJA TR | BEEAIE SR SRR | P AERRA HIPEET L350 &t
S220ED60560 5220DF60560
CT9060 5.2 S221TP60520 5221PF60520 S22INC60520
* 56| SOITPAOSE0 | SD2IPFAOSE0 T ] SINCHOS60 gCHI\%
6'0 o | s | S R R gy | | SLAE | SONGIOD | S2NGHSE W
. 5220DG0023 '
64 | s | sy — 0 LSRR o g l

*OPTION-MAKE TO ORDER




.9V.

CT9085-0-LJLILIM

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Mann Parts
Pk ﬁ
& =
&
Al is, Throat plate Presser foot asm Mann feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm R JER A Fir ElES 53 e FASRRE] | T ASRRA HE ST PRES] 538
CT08S | 40 | S0TPSSA0 | S220PRSSAN0 SN ok R sy ncongn
48 | soTPRsH0 | SPPEUD e e UY1286AS
T I o SO0SLOOSE0 | SOLLOOS6D | SIAONGOOSED | S220NGOOs62 ]
56 5220TP85560 5222PF85560 DG00I 5220NC00561
64| SIOTSSBAl | SPRESHA0 B SONCO0G41
CT9200-0-0 JLILIH
CT9200-0-LICILTH
Mann Parts
PEEsd ﬁ
i =T
&
Al Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle quide Needle quide Needle
Models \ mm i JE TR BN SN SRR | DAERRA) HIPEST A 57}
S20FDO0S63 S20DF006]
CT9200 | 56 5220TP00367 5220PF00563 5220NC00561
S 71— USSR | S | oavanse) | sooowsst | UVISOAS
64| SOTPOOGAS | S20PRO0GH3 S S200NCO06A #14




CT9311-0-0LJLILIM
CT9311-0-LJLJLIM

CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Mann Parts .
i
. 4
g FF: -
AN s
gl Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm M JEiA AN BIEAT SANEEl SRR NS HE ST &5 53]
CBll | 40 | sooreLieo | smoprLiy LRl L onNoomon
08 | L) | Ry B LSO g UY128G4S
AP e E— TS| O] o] SN0 | SIOLLOOSH | SONGISS | S2NGHSE 1]
- 5220060012
64 | SIOTPLIGN | S22PRLIGN e
CT9311-0-0 LJLICIS
CT9311-0-LJLILIS
Mann Parts %
| i i
e egis P
528 |
ol o Throat plate Stitch plate Tongue | Presser foot asm | Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm T SHCE JFR il & BIAAT R SN RTINS YN FIE=5a) REE 528
TR | 40 5222TPL1561§222 14025222TPL140A PELIAN 5222FDL15605 G00095222DFL1560 $NCONO0
- oL 2D
T i N 1T T et B sosLose0 | s | SN | oo | oM
56 5222TPL15612222T11L15625222TPL156A PELISED 5222FDL15605 222D|G00095222DFL1560 $NCUS6] #1]
64 5222TPL156]2222T1lL16425222TPL164A PRI 5222FDL15605 222D|G00095222DFL156O NCIGL




CT9311-0-0J0ICI 81 CT9000 GAUGE PARTS LIST
CT9311-0-LILILI ST
Main Parts %
Paki B
i 1
TANE T\ﬁr
&f
il Throat plate Sttch plate Tongue | Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Unoer looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm SR RS JEERAI TEANEE | REEATE SNl AGRRE) | DASRRA) FIES538 REST 531
I | 40 5222TPL15685222TPL14035222TPL14OC PELIN 5222FDL15605222DG00095222DFL1560 NCO0
T s s 0 ot B OSSR | SO | Soovalss | sooas | L oR
y 5222TPL156B5 222TI|)L15635222TPL156€ LK 5222FDL15605222DIG00095222DFL1560 NCOG] 41
9y 5222TPL156BS QZQT}I)UWSZZZTPLIMC PELIGN 5222FDL15605222D|G00095222DFL1560 NG
CT9345-0-0 LJLICIM
CT9345-0-LJLILIM
Man Parts .
it )
e\ \ B ! E
AGE A
B\ g Throat plate Presser footasm | Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle uice Needle uide Needle
Models \ mm M JRR il FiEAME | BIEANE SN AERRE) | DASRRA) FIEC 538 REE} £t
SI0FDLISGL SIDFLISGL
(19345 56 5222TPL1560 5220PFL4560 5220NCO0561
e SUSLOSK0 |  SMOLLOE) | SHONGOSR | suoNusey | UTIAGAS
64 | SILIGN | SI0PRLAGH S S2NCOD6A )




FT6503-0-56M
Tape Binding

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device - Elastic hemmer )

UH8005-332-M16
2-Needle, 5-Thread Safety Stitch Overlock
(General Plain Seaming )

G" ~ ‘iw?
v ) ‘5
A =  KL500
High-Speed,Single-Needle Lockstitch Machines
I" - - "

CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD
http:IMvw.ki ngtexsewing.com.lw
The specifications and / or app 05 of 1he equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
AENFERES, AVFANN, TREFETEN S, MYNEDS 5NN, 08, MEIRTEXR, LRI SRR,

R BRAT
(@ 2




	1: CT9000
	2: MODEL NUMBERING
	3: CONTENTS		
	4: 01
	5: 02
	6: 03
	7: 04
	8: 05
	9: 06
	10: 07
	11: 08
	12: 09
	13: 10
	14: 11
	15: 12
	16: 13
	17: 14
	18: 15
	19: 16
	20: 17
	21: 18
	22: 19
	23: 20
	24: 21
	25: 22
	26: 23
	27: 24
	28: 25
	29: 26
	30: 27
	31: 28
	32: 29
	33: 30
	34: 31
	35: 32
	36: 33
	37: 34
	38: 35
	39: 36
	40: 37
	41: 38
	42: GAUGE PARTS LIST 01
	43: GAUGE PARTS LIST 02
	44: GAUGE PARTS LIST 03
	45: GAUGE PARTS LIST 04
	46: GAUGE PARTS LIST 05
	47: GAUGE PARTS LIST 06
	48: GAUGE PARTS LIST 07
	49: GAUGE PARTS LIST 08
	50: GAUGE PARTS LIST 09
	51: GAUGE PARTS LIST 10
	52: back

